
Gilpin County 
2025 On-Site Wastewater Treatment System (OWTS) 

Installers  
 

 
License # 

 
Company Name 

Individual's Name 
(NAWT holder) 

 
License Type 

 
Company 

Phone 

 
Company Email Address 

 
OWPL-25-1 

 
Evergreen 

Septic Pumping 

 
Violet Tidwell 

Inspector/Use Permit 
Provider / Pumper/Installer 

 
303-674-7144 

Violet1esp@gmail.com 

 
OWPL-24-6 

 
Suc N Up, LLC 

 
Craig Cheney 

Inspector/ Use Permit Provider / 

Maintenance Contract 
Provider / Pumper/Installer 

 
720-289-6210 

info@sucnup.com 
 

OWPL-25-14 Evergreen Septic 
Solutions LLC 

Jerrett Tidwell Inspector/Use Permit 
Provider/Maintenance Contract 

Provider/Installer 

303-895-0282 Evergreensepticsolutions@gmail.com 
 

OWPL-25-11 Precision 
Excavation 

Bryan Tarpill Installer 720-461-7951 bryan@precisionexcavation.com 
 

OWPL-25-10 CWS Excavating Matthew Morgan Installer 303-243-2298 matthew@cwsexcavating.com 
 

OWPL-25-8 Mountain X Daniel Orr Installer 720-808-7506 daniel@mtnx.co 
 

OWPL-25-6 Black Diamond 
Excavating LLC 

Steve Grapes Installer 303-582-3806 blackdiamondexcavation@gmail.com 
 

OWPL-22-6 High Performance 
Earthworks 

Jesse Seavers Installer 720-514-9817 office@highperformanceearthworks.com 
 

OWPL-24-8 Mountain Dirt Works 
LLC 

Donald Miller Installer 303-819-2118  
mtndirtworks@gmail.com 

 
OWPL-25-4 Kutscher’s Excavating 

LLC 
Brady Kutscher Installer 303-589-9378 bradykutscher@gmail.com 

 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



OWPL 24-4 H&S Excavating Shane Holland Installer 303-816-7402 hsdirtguy11@aol.com 
 

OWPL-24-2 Grapes & Sons 
Excavating 

Holly Grapes Installer 303-582-1131 bhgrapes@gmail.com 
 

OWPL 24-22 Mountain Contracting 
LLC 

Matthew Tarpill Inspector/Use Permit Provider/ 
Installer 

303-888-3580 mountaincontractingllc@gmail.com 
 

 
OWPL-24-1 

Larry Sterling 
Excavating LLC 

Larry Sterling Installer 303-883-5069 larryhomestead@gmail.com 
 

OWPL-24-21 Meyers Services Jeramy Meyers Installer 720-431-8730 jeramy@meyersservices.co 
 

OWPL-24-18 B&N Excavating Bert Laczko Installer 303-249-7226 bnexcav@gmail.com 
 

OWPL-24-19 Classic Septic Services Dave Bybee Installer 303-704-0502  
crgi1989@yahoo.com 

 
OWPL-24-15 Afford-a-rooter Zachary Harvey Inspector/Use Permit 

Provider/Installer/Pumper 
303-269-1168 zac@affordarooter.com 

 

OWPL-24-14 Diesel Runners LLC Sanborn Brown Inspector/Use Permit 
Provider/Installer 

720-648-4931 echorocktimber@gmail.com 
 

OWPL-24-12 Western Eagle 
Enterprises Inc. 

Steven R Orloff Installer 303-642-0757 westerneagle621@gmail.com 
 

OWPL-24-11 Jake of all Trades 
Contracting 

Jake Gould Installer 303-808-4490 Joatcco@hotmail.com 
 

OWPL-24-10 Highline Contracting 
LLC 

Kevin Parent Installer 303-619-9842 High--Line.1@outlook.com 
 

OWPL-24-16 Hardt’s Backhoe 
Service 

Chris Hardt Installer 303-589-9354 chriscat420d@aol.com 
 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



OWPL-24-17 Doone Brothers Seamus Doone Installer 303-885-8941 Doonebros@gmail.com 
 

OWPL-25-15 Rhino Excavating Seth Graban Installer 412-848-0819 rhinoexcavatingco@gmail.com 
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